Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahaggaa EI 20214

800004487528--6 -07/20/01--01059--021 *****70.00 ******70.00

closed is an origina	al and one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a	check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	01 AUG -2 AM SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F
FROM: _	Tesse Pri)e \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		AM 9: 30 OF STATE E, FLORIDA
	W 4184	ater last l	way	
-	Valrico City, S	F 3350 tate & Zip	14	
-	Naytime Tel	81. 1983 ephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

PS 6/3/01/



Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 24, 2001

TESSA BENZ 4814 WATER LARK WAY VALRICO, FL 33594

SUBJECT: HOME SOLUTIONS OF TAMPA BAY, INC.

Ref. Number: W01000017007

We have received your document for HOME SOLUTIONS OF TAMPA BAY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your document is missing Articles I & II. Please complete the enclosed form and submit for filing.

The person designated as incorporator in the document and the person signing as incorporator must be the same.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6915.

Letter Number: 901A00043042

Pamela Smith Document Specialist New Filings Section

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	••		
*ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	5	.;	
Home Solutions of Tampa Bay, Ir	corporat	~e o (
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is:		7 0	
Home Referral Service	 	SECRETARY OF STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	FILED
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	•	,	
100 shares			
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS (DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s) and address(es):			
	oseph Ber klu water blico, A	nz,Jr.W Lark u . 33591	ce Presider Joay 1
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:			
Tessa Benz 4814 Woder Lark Way Valrico, F1. 33594			
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:			
Tessa Benz Usiu water Lark way Valrico, Fl. 33594			
**************************************	oration at the pla		
certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act	in this capacity		
Signature/Registered Agent	<u>)-a6-01</u> Date		
Signature/Incorporator	7-36-0 Date	·	